Reporting Period: May 2004

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center
Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Class H

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

May-04

41,511,849,918
0

267,987,014
370,433,836
6,744,674
3,530,110
387,111
1,078,293

31,106,825,274
0

204,256,929
220,235,334
138,053,832
358,289,166
6,315,137
3,370,582
328,080
953,919

10,010,914,300
158,193,600
185,400
8,703,140
10,177,996,440
0

84,601,248
3,420,000
0

0
88,021,248
4,664,700
1,872,300
0

35,707
6,572,707

51,793
23,434
1,676
8,348

Apr-04

41,813,964,599
0

302,133,202
401,292,911
6,568,507
3,815,327
381,777
1,057,394

31,724,659,086
0

218,398,159
242,978,036
143,304,551
386,282,587
6,754,952
3,755,624
340,834
1,031,933

8,656,772,200
221,830,200
11,770,000
7,537,261
8,897,909,661
0

45,470,064
1,996,000
0

0
47,466,064
7,407,100
1,392,600
0

68,381
8,868,081

53,340
31,898
6,810
208

May-03

42,172,307,849
0

215,081,712
359,150,140
6,379,033
4,106,148
440,261
998,612

32,865,047,518
0

195,107,546
179,702,503
170,800,474
350,502,977
6,422,591
4,093,036
403,104
1,048,723

10,598,899,740
229,132,400
9,115,400
11,112,478
10,848,260,018
0

31,766,688
2,994,000
0

0
34,760,688
4,505,450
362,500

0

29,876
4,897,826

58,781
5,030
7,748

312

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

206,868,718,757
0

1,263,831,285
1,866,020,809
32,248,903
19,090,851
1,991,401
5,310,774

150,306,598,262
0

967,254,630
1,136,327,103
691,499,934
1,827,827,037
31,752,995
18,162,072
1,666,722
4,967,886

48,712,164,400
898,102,000
22,191,400
47,594,624
49,680,052,424
0

222,835,944
70,186,000
0

0
293,021,944
32,123,650
31,120,020
0

205,918
63,449,588

275,957
114,577
25,037
9,596

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

217,150,939,645
0

1,052,077,315
1,640,246,348
31,037,207
19,526,093
2,029,396
5,126,950

155,541,341,076
0

899,516,710
850,643,550
786,433,706
1,637,077,256
30,273,183
19,358,527
1,761,639
4,940,130

53,136,477,900
1,131,932,200
14,203,400
53,904,230
54,336,517,730
0

105,071,088
4,834,000

0

0
109,905,088
24,626,450
15,172,700
0

163,408
39,962,558

285,151
194,945
77,822
1,821

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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May-04 Apr-04 May-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 62,772 68,147 41,397 272,702 215,987
Other 0 0 0 0 0
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 0
Other 440 0 19 440 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 34,429,519,669 34,542,831,062 40,429,778,248
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 183,164,500 210,851,663 175,738,791
Cigars - Large 284,852,932 285,316,121 231,633,639
Snuff 3,049,096 2,727,676 2,536,387
Chewing Tobacco 2,901,883 2,727,516 1,914,154
Pipe Tobacco 255,286 259,887 175,106
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 599,425 495,350 378,546
May-04 Apr-04 May-03 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 1,798,438,000 2,210,712,000 2,073,228,000 8,848,822,000 9,567,717,000
Cigars - Small 15,013,000 22,288,000 7,854,000 98,527,000 50,936,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G 37,233,000 18,095,000 12,275,000 105,552,000 69,010,000
Cigars - Large, Class H 30,003,000 22,947,000 24,056,000 117,284,000 105,084,000
Total Large Cigars 67,236,000 41,042,000 36,331,000 222,836,000 174,094,000
Snuff 0 1,105 288 5,949 2,650
Chewing Tobacco 3,746 19,687 2,672 41,553 72,536
Pipe Tobacco 38,308 53,352 64,022 295,643 278,954
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 49,106 39,006 116,018 283,586 494,880
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)
Cigarettes - Small 0 7,329 4,770 11,721 81,064
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0




