

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: May 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	May-04	Apr-04	May-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico				-	
Cigarettes - Small	41,511,849,918	41,813,964,599	42,172,307,849	206,868,718,757	217,150,939,645
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	267,987,014	302,133,202	215,081,712	1,263,831,285	1,052,077,315
Cigars - Large	370,433,836	401,292,911	359,150,140	1,866,020,809	1,640,246,348
Snuff	6,744,674	6,568,507	6,379,033	32,248,903	31,037,207
Chewing Tobacco	3,530,110	3,815,327	4,106,148	19,090,851	19,526,093
Pipe Tobacco	387,111	381,777	440,261	1,991,401	2,029,396
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,078,293	1,057,394	998,612	5,310,774	5,126,950
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	31,106,825,274	31,724,659,086	32,865,047,518	150,306,598,262	155,541,341,076
Cigarettes - Large	01,100,023,274	01,724,009,000	32,003,047,310	130,300,390,202	133,341,341,070
Cigars - Small	204,256,929	218,398,159	195,107,546	967,254,630	899,516,710
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	220,235,334	242,978,036	179,702,503	1,136,327,103	850,643,550
Class H	138,053,832	143,304,551	179,702,503	691,499,934	786,433,706
Total Large	358,289,166	386,282,587	350,502,977	1,827,827,037	1,637,077,256
Snuff	6,315,137	6,754,952	6,422,591		30,273,183
Chewing Tobacco	3,370,582	3,755,624	4,093,036	31,752,995 18,162,072	19,358,527
Pipe Tobacco	328,080	340,834	403,104	1,666,722	1,761,639
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco		,		, ,	, ,
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	953,919	1,031,933	1,048,723	4,967,886	4,940,130
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	10,010,914,300	8,656,772,200	10,598,899,740	48,712,164,400	53,136,477,900
Transfer to Export Warehouses	158,193,600	221,830,200	229,132,400	898,102,000	1,131,932,200
Use of the U.S.	185,400	11,770,000	9,115,400	22,191,400	14,203,400
Personal Consumption/Experimental	8,703,140	7,537,261	11,112,478	47,594,624	53,904,230
Total Small	10,177,996,440	8,897,909,661	10,848,260,018	49,680,052,424	54,336,517,730
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	84,601,248	45,470,064	31,766,688	222,835,944	105,071,088
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,420,000	1,996,000	2,994,000	70,186,000	4,834,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	0	0	0	0	0
Total Small	88,021,248	47,466,064	34,760,688	293,021,944	109,905,088
Large-Export	4,664,700	7,407,100	4,505,450	32,123,650	24,626,450
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,872,300	1,392,600	362,500	31,120,020	15,172,700
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	35,707	68,381	29,876	205,918	163,408
Total Large	6,572,707	8,868,081	4,897,826	63,449,588	39,962,558
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	51,793	53,340	58,781	275,957	285,151
Other	23,434	31,898	5,030	114,577	194,945
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses	1,676	6,810	7,748	25,037	77,822
Other	8,348	208	312	9,596	1,821
Ouici	0,348	208	312	9,396	1,021

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Date Re-Issued: March 23, 2005

http://www.ttb.gov

Report Symbol: TTB S 5200-05-2004

	May-04	Apr-04	May-03	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	62,772	68,147	41,397	272,702	215,987
Other	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0		0	0
Other	440	0	19	440	75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	34,429,519,669	34,542,831,062	40,429,778,248		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	183,164,500				
Cigars - Large	284,852,932	285,316,121	231,633,639		
Snuff	3,049,096	2,727,676			
Chewing Tobacco	2,901,883	2,727,516	1,914,154		
Pipe Tobacco	255,286	259,887	175,106		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	599,425	495,350	378,546		

	May-04	Apr-04	May-03	CURRENT YEAR-TO-DATE	PREVIOUS YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	1,798,438,000	2,210,712,000	2,073,228,000	8,848,822,000	9,567,717,000
Cigars - Small	15,013,000	22,288,000	7,854,000	98,527,000	50,936,000
Cigars - Large, Class A-G	37,233,000	18,095,000	12,275,000	105,552,000	69,010,000
Cigars - Large, Class H	30,003,000	22,947,000	24,056,000	117,284,000	105,084,000
Total Large Cigars	67,236,000	41,042,000	36,331,000	222,836,000	174,094,000
Snuff	0	1,105	288	5,949	2,650
Chewing Tobacco	3,746	19,687	2,672	41,553	72,536
Pipe Tobacco	38,308	53,352	64,022	295,643	278,954
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	49,106	39,006	116,018	283,586	494,880
Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment					
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	7,329	4,770	11,721	81,064
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0